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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1224
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2010
SPEED POST SERVICES
Choudhary Shri Bhudeo

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of States and District Headquarters in the country having the facility of Speed Post Services;

(b) whether the Government proposes to launch Speed Post Services at the Tehsil level in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(d) the time by which Speed Post Service is likely to be available in all over the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)

(a) Speed Post Service is available in all States and 627 District Headquarters in the country. The State-wise number of district headquarters, where Speed Post network is available, is given in the Annexure.

(b) to (d) Launching Speed Post Service is an ongoing process at all levels in the country including the Tehsil level. Speed Post Service is launched taking into account the customer needs, expected volume of business, economic viability, operational feasibility and availability of appropriate transport.
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